0 276338

CH \$40.00 Z

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F T J FundChoice, L.L.C.		105/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard F. Jones
Street Address:	3130 Broadway
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763387	FTJ FUNDCHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41866; 5345.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0613

900161795

Date:	05/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-Executed-TBF#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0614

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FT J FundChoice, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 3130 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted, used and is using the mark FTJ FUNDCHOICE, which is the subject of Registration No. 2,763,387 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter said "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Richard F. Jones, an individual and United States citizen, having his principal place of business at 3130 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said F T J FundChoice, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto the said Richard F. Jones, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

		*11115 TOT G	camages by reason or past infiningement of any o	i said iliaiks.
IN W.			this instrument has been duly executed on the	\mathcal{J} day of
	 		F T J FundChoice, L.L.C.	
			By Michael Hall, President	
State of	Missouri)	•	
County of	Jackson) ss:)		
Subsc	ribed and swo	orn to bef	ore me this $\frac{3^{RD}}{2}$ day of $\frac{M}{M}$, 20 <u>10</u> .
			John W Boxton	
My Commiss	ion Expires:		Notary Public	
MARCH 15	, 2013			
(SEAL)				

JOHN W. BAXTER
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: March 15, 2013
Commission Number: 09549105

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 05/10/2010